



Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000151
Date 18 July 2017

Recycling Services

Request:

I would be extremely grateful if you could please provide the relevant information for the following questions;

1. Are the council expecting to re-procure a collections contract of dry recyclates or bring this service back in-house?
[The council has no current plans to do any of these.](#)
2. What is the current material mix the council collects?
All information on this can be found on our website at <http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/article/2496/What-goes-in-my-bins>
3. Does the council expect any change to the material mix available for collection?
[No.](#)